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FACULTY OF COMMERCE
B.Com. (Fourth Semester) EXAMINATION
OCTOBER/NOVEMBER, 2018
(CBCS Pattern)
ADVANCED COST ACCOUNTING

Paper 1I
(MCQ & Theory)

(Saturday, 13-10-2018) Time : 2.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Time—2 Hours

Maximum Marks—40

N.B. .— (1 Solve Q. No. 1 on OMR sheet during the first half an hour.
(i7) Question No. 1 is compulsory.
(111  All questions carry equal marks.
(iv)  Simple calculator is allowed.
() 9T HHEH 1 B OMR sheet o9 Treag=n 3T, TEG dfee & a9
I ITHa.
(7)) U HH 1 A AE.
(i) HE YA GHE IO 3T
(fv) WY RIS ARTIE GRAH ST
MCQ
1. Multiple Choice Questions : 10
agwfq“r R
(1) Process costing is used in :
(a)  Biscuits Industry (b)  Oil Industry
(0 Chemical Industry (d)  All of these
ﬁ%:n -q-ﬁwq q@?ﬁ ............................... 3T °|I“I{C'1’\I aﬁ'
(a) foenie (b T
(9 @& (@ Ao wd
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In cement industry ...........cccoevvvivvnnnnnn.... method of costing is used.
(a)  Unit costing (b)  Process costing
(0 Contract costing (d)  Operating costing
fﬂﬁ? m ................................. -q-ﬁa:l-q tl@?ﬁ?ﬂ Ty a‘})a-[ Gﬂ?ﬁ
(a) TUHha TRTT ggal () faun g ugdl
(0 SR 9T ggdl (d) uf=res aierd gl

Contract costing is applicable in :

(a)  Building Construction (b)  Road Construction
(0 Bridge Construction (d)  All of these

?’Fﬂ -qﬁm-q ‘q@?ﬁ‘ .................................. w W Gnﬁ~

(a) 39RA SERM (b)) T wHHRM

(90 9 dgsh™ (@ Aot wd

Contract price is ¥ 4,50,000, cash received T 3,00,000, being 80% of the
work certified, work certified is ¥ .......covvveeeiiiiiieenennnn. .

(a  3,20,000 (b)  3,00,000

(©  3,75,000 (d  3,50,000

FE qod T 4,50,000, I AW 3 3,00,000, FHIUG HrAr= 80% TR, W
AT BT e, R,

(&  3,20,000 (b)  3,00,000

(©  3,75,000 (d  3,50,000

Method of costing used in undertaking like electricity, gas supply, cinema
house are known as :

(a) Contract costing (b)  Standard costing
(0 Operating costing (d)  Process costing

fast, 9 qREel, faiane o 9Re HeHE aii hedl SuAl qResd

(a) & YRead gomedt (b)  HHU URSFT FOmet
(o 9= 9iied yomet (d) fawun afem gomet
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................................. is not included in standing charges.

(a) Salary of Manager (b)  Insurance of Motor
(0 Tyres and Tubes (d) Road Licences
.................................. =1 F9RY feR wEE g9 T

(a) ~HIATATIHRTE ofcH (b)  Hrer=n fam

(@ TR I I (@ TS WA Yook

Statement prepared for showing the causes of the difference in cost

profit and financial profit :

(a) Balance Sheet (b)  Reconciliation Statement
() Cost Sheet (d) None of these

IReTa T 9 faxiia T Aie HehrE! ShRUl SYIGUATETS GaR Shedl STum=al
o T — B CIC

(a)  dlsag (b  FEE o

(o9 URema w5 (d) aTueht RN

If profit as per costing books ¥ 15,000, Over-absorption of administrative
overheads in costing books is ¥ 80,000 and under-absorption of

factory overheads is ¥ 40,000, then profit as per financial books

1S T e, .
(a) 50,000 (b) 60,000
(0 55,000 (d) 65,000

IR ARETEIRTIER H T 15,000 378, IRETE iedd YemEea e

JIERTeor 3 80,000 AfoT FHR st =gawisor € 40,000 7%, T fa<ia

ABTIERTTIN THT R v :
(a) 50,000 (b) 60,000
(0 55,000 (d) 65,000
P.T.O.
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(IX) e is the verification of correctness of Cost Accounts.
(a) Cost Audit (b)  Management Audit
(0 Financial Audit (d)  All of these
...................................... %» -qﬁa:l—q Q"\1{9¢||'°¢|| d"'ﬁt’haa IO a’)—{ﬁ
(a) R siehaqm (b)) TR STeh e
(0 aTfefeh  STeherur (d) st od

(x After end of company financial year Cost Auditor submit their report
Within .......ooooeeiiiiiieeeeeeee, is compulsory.
(a0 90 days (b) 120 days
(0 100 days (d 30 days

FHui el o6 HuedHal R SThaThlell STl STEae
AT TE HI0 SEIh  3TT6.

(@ 90 fgag (b 120 fga=
(o0 100 fga= (d) 30 fgag
Theory

The Nath Contractors Ltd. commenced operations on 1st Jan., 2017 and
during the year were engaged on one contract of which the contract price
was ¥ 5,00,000. The Trial Balance extracted from their books on 31-12-2017

stood as below : 10
Trial Balance
Particulars Dr. ) Cr. ®
Share Capital — 75,000
Sundry Creditors — 15,000
Land & Building 40,000 —
Cash at Bank 10,000 —
Contract Account :
Materials 65,000 —
Wages 1,25,000 —
Plants 40,000 —
Overheads 35,000 —
Cash received (being 75% of work certified) — 2,25,000
3,15,000 3,15,000
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Of the plant and materials charged to contract plant costing ¥ 6,000 and
material costing ¥ 1,500 were destroyed by an accident.

On 31st December, 2017 plant which cost ¥ 14,000 was returned to store. The
value of materials on site was ¥ 5,000 and cost of work done but not certified
was T 11,900.

Charge 10% depreciation on plant and prepare Contract Account for the year
ended 2017 and Balance Sheet as on 31st December, 2017.

T M9 Fi<R™ fa. 7 1 IHar, 2017 st FEE IR F&1 1 g9 T 5,00,000
e 3T I hH g& ohol. Al JRaseed 31-12-2017 ISt aften =
Tl JH B

uftem e

faazor fa=. ®) m . ])
q Jiead — 75,000
fafay =t — 15,000
gl 9 3ARd 40,000 —
Sehaied f¥TeeTen 10,000 —
SRl @ :
Esieepl| 65,000 —
T 1,25,000 —
T 40,000 —
e 35,000 —
T A (YHIO e 75%) — 2,25,000

3,15,000 3,15,000

IR YIefaeiedt o= |WERiUe! € 6,000 & I 301 3 1,500 HedTel |t STa=md
T Tl

31-12-2017 TS T 14,000 He8 A= o5 TR WRd UreSfavara e, Sl
TJFEER % 5,000 Hearet At Rieetsr sTA Ay swrEie 9Re™ e 11,900
Bld.

TAER 10% TIA FERT AR AN 2017 IOiEE S oien 9 31-12-2017 Jsi
TeordifaeRo TR &+

P.T.O.
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Or
(fenam)
The following is the summary from the records of a Building Contractor, relating
to Contract No. 15 as on 31st March, 2016 :

T
Material bought directly 70,000
Material issued from stores 1,00,000
Material transferred from other contract (to this) 40,000
Wages 36,000
Direct expenses 14,000
Management charges 12,000
Miscellaneous expenses 4,000
Plant at cost 68,400
Scrap sold 3,640

The further information is as follow :

(1) Outstanding on 31st March, 2016 were — Wages ¥ 1,800 and direct
expenses 3 2,400.

(11 The cost of work uncertified ¥ 8,400.

(zz1  Plant worth ¥ 8,000 was sold for ¥ 6,000 and material costing ¥ 10,000
were sold for ¥ 12,000.

(v  Plant worth ¥ 4,000 and material worth T 6,000 were destroyed by fire.
(v Depreciation upto 31st March, 2016 on plant was ¥ 20,000.

(vi)  Materials at site were worth ¥ 10,000.

(viii Cash received from contractee ¥ 1,20,000 being 80% of the work

certified.
(vziii) Contract price is ¥ 2,00,000.

Prepare Contract Account.
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T foaeSi HiwaeT=n 3& FH® 15 I Faeid Sl IR Jusidiad 31 A, 2016

JST FU=aT FuiT T Wil Y90 3TE

4
Joae] AT BRET 70,000
Ficiq Frifad sorell it 1,00,000
T SHIEET (I SHeR) B&Aadd | 40,000
S Gl 36,000
Jag T 14,000
STILITI T SR 12,000
[EZCIC RG] 4,000
T R 68,400
goret fosnt 3,640

Treftdl YAl SRt mfedt Rfaeft o

(1)
(1)

(€77))

(1v)
(v
(v1)

(vi1)

31 €, 2016 Tt = T 1,800 N1 Feer @EE T 2,400 3T TR
YOG e qieTd T 8,400.

% 8,000 e ¥9 T 6,000 fRmcien i ¥ 10,000 HeAr=t At T 12,000
fepmdien fasht el TR

3 4,000 eI IF ST T 6,000 AN W ST WA A5 e,

31 9=, 2016 Td FIAER T 20,000 TV TG 3.

o TIAEE SEREiE ged 10,000 ST

SHIGFAhET U@ WeRA ¥ 1,20,000 I STCl TR S GHIVG Swritean 80%
Tdel 3R

(viii) <1 eI T 2,00,000 3TB.

SR W@ TIR H.
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From the following information prepare a statement of reconciliation : 10

Particulars

Net Profit

Opening Stock

Closing Stock

Overheads

Depreciation

Loss on Sale of Investment
Dividend received

Goodwill written off
Transfer fees received

Preliminary exp. written off

el Hifgdiaed TaeE faero @R 7

faawur

S
TRYF whYl
faq @Ry
AT
ST &I

o (a

TTqaU[eh fashiadial g

T AT

a N Y
edldld  SHHe1eA

YRV EEE STIeEH

Cost A/c
®)
85,600
18,300
27,400
37,500
5,600

uRema o
9]
85,600
18,300
27,400
37,500
5,600

Financial A/c
®)
82,050
20,500
25,800
36,250
6,000
1,000
4,200
3,000
1,200
2,000

focita <@
®)
82,050
20,500
25,800
36,250
6,000
1,000
4,200
3,000
1,200
2,000



WT ( 9)
Or
(Teram)

CV—223—2018

From the following data you are required to ascertain the cost of running

the Motor Lorry per ton mile :
Total tonnage carried in a week : 30
Total mileage carried in a week 600 miles

Details of the above are as follows :

Miles

Monday 120
Tuesday 125
Wednesday 110
Thursday 100
Friday 80
Saturday 65

600
Expenses for the week are as follows :
Driver’s Salary T 200 per month
Cleaner’s Salary T 100 per month
Petrol, Oil, etc. 30 paisa per mile
Repairs & Maintenance T 300 per month
Depreciation % 4,800 per annum
Other Expenses T 200 per month

You may assume 4 weeks in a month.

Tons

5.5
4.5

30

P.T.O.
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wrelt feoiean mifedi=n sem TRt Her afd=n ufd = Ao aRgs @« 96 &7

Tehl STeaeSHNdel THUT dEqeh : 30 27

Tehl STedSdNdIel THUI ek Yol

aid Hifgd! qUaerl Sl WHTol

HHIR
TR
FHAR
NEEIN

AR
NIBEIES

600 Hd
e

el STedeaTel WY WAy n 3R ¢
¥ 200 <X Hal
¥ 100 <X Hal
30 T wfa #@
% 300 <X Hal
T 4,800 ufd I
3 200 <X Hal

ERCSCRCRE]

o o

U, et .

gkl ST wRu-greoy

SESEL]

TR T

4 SfeaeaTEl Afed fed 9% TTehdl.

120
125
110
100
80
65

600

mggq;cnm‘_:l

30

A product passes through three processes known as X’, Y’ and Z’. From the

following information, prepare Process Accounts :

Particulars
X
®)
Materials 20,000
Labour 10,200

Overheads 17,000

Process
Y
K
30,000
42,800
40,000

®)
20,000
16,600
25,000

10
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10,000 units @ ¥ 2 per unit were issued to Process X’ :

Particulars Process

X Y Z
Output (units) 9,400 8,800 7,700
Normal Wastage 4% 5% 10%
Th IARA X, Y o 2’ st i faergd qui €. Enella Aifedt oed faen <@
AN I ¢
quldTeA faem

X Y Z

®) ®) ®)
Eieepl} 20,000 30,000 20,000
H?ﬁ 10,200 42,800 16,600
At 17,000 40,000 25,000
faen X o gfd Tk ¥ 2 A 10,000 Theh Ffase HI0AG 3T BId :
quidTeA faem

X Y Z
3qeT (Tdhah) 9,400 8,800 7,700
HIEROT B 4% 5% 10%

Or
(fenam)

Explain the rights and responsibilities of a Cost Auditor.
IReTT SToheiehid SR o SeeRrl T .
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