This question paper contains 11 printed pages]

# CV-223-2018

#### FACULTY OF COMMERCE

# B.Com. (Fourth Semester) EXAMINATION OCTOBER/NOVEMBER, 2018

(CBCS Pattern)

#### ADVANCED COST ACCOUNTING

Paper II

(MCQ & Theory)

(Saturday, 13-10-2018)

Time: 2.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Time—2 Hours

Maximum Marks—40

- N.B.: (i) Solve Q. No. 1 on OMR sheet during the first half an hour.
  - (ii) Question No. 1 is compulsory.
  - (iii) All questions carry equal marks.
  - (iv) Simple calculator is allowed.
    - (i) प्रश्न क्रमांक 1 हा OMR sheet वरच सोडवायचा आहे, त्यासाठी पहिला अर्धा तास वेळ असेल.
  - (ii) प्रश्न क्रमांक 1 अनिवार्य आहे.
  - (iii) सर्व प्रश्नांना समान गुण आहेत.
  - (iv) साधे गणकयंत्र वापरण्यास परवानगी आहे.

## **MCQ**

1. Multiple Choice Questions:

10

बहुपर्यायी प्रश्न :

- (i) Process costing is used in:
  - (a) Biscuits Industry
- (b) Oil Industry
- (c) Chemical Industry
- (d) All of these

विधा परिव्यय पद्धती ..... उद्योगात वापरली जाते.

(a) बिस्कीट

(*b*) तेल

*(c)* रसायण

(d) यापैकी सर्व

P.T.O.

WT			( 3 )		CV—223—2018	
	( <i>vi</i> )		is not includ	ed in st	anding charges.	
		(a)	Salary of Manager	( <i>b</i> )	Insurance of Motor	
		( <i>c</i> )	Tyres and Tubes	( <i>d</i> )	Road Licences	
		•••••	चा समावेश स्थि	र खर्चात	होत नाही.	
		(a)	व्यवस्थापकाचे वेतन	( <i>b</i> )	मोटारीचा विमा	
		( <i>c</i> )	टायर व ट्युब	( <i>d</i> )	रोड परवाना शुल्क	
	(vii)	State	ment prepared for showing	the ca	uses of the difference in cost	
		profit	and financial profit:			
		(a)	Balance Sheet	( <i>b</i> )	Reconciliation Statement	
		(c)	Cost Sheet	( <i>d</i> )	None of these	
		परिव्यय नफा व वित्तीय नफा यातील फरकाची कारणे दर्शविण्यासाठी तयार केल्या जाणाऱ्या				
		विवरण	ाला म्हण	तात.		
		(a)	ताळेबंद	( <i>b</i> )	समाधान विवरण	
		( <i>c</i> )	परिव्यय पत्रक	( <i>d</i> )	यापैकी नाही	
	(viii)	If profit as per costing books ₹ 15,000, Over-absorption of administrative				
			_		000 and under-absorption of	
				then p	profit as per financial books	
		is ₹	······································			
		(a)	50,000	( <i>b</i> )	60,000	
		(c)	55,000	( <i>d</i> )	65,000	
		परिव्यय	ग लेखापुस्तकानुसार नफा ₹ 15,000	) आहे, प	रिव्यय लेख्यात प्रशासकीय अधिव्ययाचे	
		अधिशोषण ₹ 80,000 आणि निर्माणी अधिव्ययाचे न्यूनशोषण ₹ 40,000 आहे, तर वित्तीय				
		लेखापु	स्तकानुसार नफा ₹			
		(a)	50,000	( <i>b</i> )	60,000	
		(c)	55.000	(d)	65.000	

P.T.O.

## Theory

2. The Nath Contractors Ltd. commenced operations on 1st Jan., 2017 and during the year were engaged on one contract of which the contract price was ₹ 5,00,000. The Trial Balance extracted from their books on 31-12-2017 stood as below:

Trial Balance

Particulars	<b>Dr.</b> (₹)	<b>Cr.</b> (₹)
Share Capital	_	75,000
Sundry Creditors	_	15,000
Land & Building	40,000	_
Cash at Bank	10,000	_
Contract Account:		
Materials	65,000	_
Wages	1,25,000	_
Plants	40,000	_
Overheads	35,000	_
Cash received (being 75% of work certified)	_	2,25,000
	3,15,000	3,15,000

Of the plant and materials charged to contract plant costing ₹ 6,000 and material costing ₹ 1,500 were destroyed by an accident.

On 31st December, 2017 plant which cost ₹ 14,000 was returned to store. The value of materials on site was ₹ 5,000 and cost of work done but not certified was ₹ 11,900.

Charge 10% depreciation on plant and prepare Contract Account for the year ended 2017 and Balance Sheet as on 31st December, 2017.

दि नाथ कॉन्ट्रॅक्टरस लि. ने 1 जानेवारी, 2017 रोजी कार्यास प्रारंभ करून त्या वर्षात ₹ 5,00,000 मुल्य असलेल्या ठेक्याचे काम सुरू केले. त्यांच्या पुस्तकावरून 31-12-2017 रोजीची परिक्षा सुची खालील प्रमाणे होती :

परिक्षा सुची

विवरण	विक. (₹)	समा. (₹)
भाग भांडवल	_	75,000
विविध धनको	_	15,000
भुमी व इमारत	40,000	_
बँकेतील शिल्लक	10,000	_
ठेका लेखा :		
सामग्री	65,000	_
मजुरी	1,25,000	_
संयंत्र	40,000	_
अधिव्यय	35,000	_
प्राप्त रोख (प्रमाणित कार्याच्या 75%)	_	2,25,000
	3,15,000	3,15,000

ठेक्यावर पाठिवलेल्या यंत्र सामग्रीपैकी ₹ 6,000 चे यंत्र आणि ₹ 1,500 मुल्याची सामग्री अपघातात नष्ट झाली.

31-12-2017 रोजी ₹ 14,000 मुळ किंमतीचे यंत्र संग्रहालयात परत पाठविण्यात आले, ठेक्याच्या स्थानावर ₹ 5,000 मुल्याची सामग्री शिल्लक असून अप्रमाणित कार्याचे परिव्यय मुल्य ₹ 11,900 होते.

यंत्रावर 10% दराने घसारा आकारा आणि 2017 वर्षासाठी ठेका लेखा व 31-12-2017 रोजीचे स्थितीविवरण तयार करा Or

## (किंवा)

The following is the summary from the records of a Building Contractor, relating to Contract No. 15 as on 31st March, 2016:

	₹
Material bought directly	70,000
Material issued from stores	1,00,000
Material transferred from other contract (to this)	40,000
Wages	36,000
Direct expenses	14,000
Management charges	12,000
Miscellaneous expenses	4,000
Plant at cost	68,400
Scrap sold	3,640

The further information is as follow:

- (i) Outstanding on 31st March, 2016 were Wages ₹ 1,800 and direct expenses ₹ 2,400.
- (ii) The cost of work uncertified  $\stackrel{?}{\sim} 8,400$ .
- (iii) Plant worth ₹ 8,000 was sold for ₹ 6,000 and material costing ₹ 10,000 were sold for ₹ 12,000.
- (*iv*) Plant worth  $\stackrel{?}{\stackrel{?}{?}}$  4,000 and material worth  $\stackrel{?}{\stackrel{?}{?}}$  6,000 were destroyed by fire.
- (v) Depreciation upto 31st March, 2016 on plant was ₹ 20,000.
- (vi) Materials at site were worth ₹ 10,000.
- (vii) Cash received from contractee ₹ 1,20,000 being 80% of the work certified.
- (*viii*) Contract price is  $\stackrel{?}{\underset{?}{?}}$  2,00,000.

Prepare Contract Account.

एका बिल्डींग कॉन्ट्रक्टरच्या ठेका क्रमांक 15 शी संबंधीत ठेका परिव्यय प्रपंजीतील 31 मार्च, 2016 रोजी संपणाऱ्या वर्षाचा सारांश खालील प्रमाणे आहे :

	₹
प्रत्यक्ष सामग्रीची खरेदी	70,000
कोठीतून निर्गमित केलेली सामग्री	1,00,000
इतर ठेक्यावरून (या ठेक्यावर) हस्तांतरीत सामग्री	40,000
भृती	36,000
प्रत्यक्ष खर्च	14,000
व्यवस्थापन खर्च आकारणी	12,000
किरकोळ खर्च	4,000
संयंत्र परिव्यय	68,400
क्षेप्याची विक्री	3,640

खालील प्रमाणे जास्तीची माहिती पुरविली आहे:

- (1) 31 मार्च, 2016 रोजी भृतीचे ₹ 1,800 आणि प्रत्यक्ष खर्चाचे ₹ 2,400 अदत्त आहे.
- (ii) अप्रमाणित कार्याचा परिव्यय ₹ 8,400.
- (iii) ₹ 8,000 मुल्याचे संयंत्र ₹ 6,000 किंमतीला आणि ₹ 10,000 मुल्याची सामग्री ₹ 12,000 किंमतीला विक्री केली आहे.
- (iv) ₹ 4,000 मुल्याचे यंत्र आणि ₹ 6,000 मुल्याची सामग्री आग लागुन नष्ट झाली.
- (v) 31 मार्च, 2016 पर्यंत संयंत्रावर ₹ 20,000 अवक्षयण दर्शविले आहे.
- (1/2) ठेका स्थानावरील सामग्रीचे मुल्य ₹ 10,000 आहे.
- (*vii*) ठेकादाऱ्याकडून रोख स्कम ₹ 1,20,000 प्राप्त झाली आहे जी प्रमाणित कार्याच्या 80% एवढी आहे.
- (viii) ठेका मुल्य ₹ 2,00,000 आहे.

ठेका लेखा तयार करा.

From the following information prepare a statement of reconciliation: 10 3.

Particulars	Cost A/c	Financial A/c
	(₹)	(₹)
Net Profit	85,600	82,050
Opening Stock	18,300	20,500
Closing Stock	27,400	25,800
Overheads	37,500	36,250
Depreciation	5,600	6,000
Loss on Sale of Investment	_	1,000
Dividend received	_	4,200
Goodwill written off	_	3,000
Transfer fees received	_	1,200
Preliminary exp. written off	_	2,000
खालील माहितीवरून समाधान विवरण तयार करा :	:	

विवरण	परिव्यय लेखे	वित्तीय लेखे
	(₹)	(₹)
शुद्ध नफा	85,600	82,050
प्रारंभन स्कंध	18,300	20,500
अंतिम स्कंध	27,400	25,800
अधिव्यय	37,500	36,250
आवक्षण	5,600	6,000
गुंतवणुक विक्रीवरील हानी	_	1,000
प्राप्त लाभांश	_	4,200
ख्यातीचे अपलेखन	_	3,000
प्राप्त हस्तांतरण शुल्क	_	1,200
प्रारंभिक खर्चाचे अपलेखन	_	2,000

WT (9) CV—223—2018

Or

(किंवा)

From the following data you are required to ascertain the cost of running the Motor Lorry per ton mile:

Total tonnage carried in a week: 30

Total mileage carried in a week 600 miles

Details of the above are as follows:

	Miles	Tons
Monday	120	6
Tuesday	125	5
Wednesday	110	4
Thursday	100	5.5
Friday	80	4.5
Saturday	65	5
	600	30

Expenses for the week are as follows:

Driver's Salary ₹ 200 per month

Cleaner's Salary ₹ 100 per month

Petrol, Oil, etc. 30 paisa per mile

Repairs & Maintenance ₹ 300 per month

Depreciation ₹ 4,800 per annum

Other Expenses ₹ 200 per month

You may assume 4 weeks in a month.

खाली दिलेल्या माहितीच्या आधारे एका मोटार लॉरीचा प्रति टन मैल वाहतुक खर्च माहीत करा : एका आठवड्यातील एकूण वाहतूक : 30 टन एका आठवड्यातील एकूण वाहतूक प्रवास 600 मैल वरील माहिती तपशीलावर खालील प्रमाणे आहे :

	मैल	टन
सोमवार	120	6
मंगळवार	125	5
बुधवार	110	4
गुरुवार	100	5.5
शुक्रवार शनिवार	80	4.5
शनिवार	65	5
	600	30

सदरील आठवड्याचा खर्च खालीलप्रमाणे आहे:

ड्रायव्हरचे वेतन	₹ 200 दर महा
क्लिनरचे वेतन	₹ 100 दर महा
पेट्रोल, ऑइल इ.	30 पैसे प्रति मैल
दुरुस्ती आणि भरण-पोषण	₹ 300 दर महा
अवक्षयण	₹ 4,800 प्रति वर्ष
इतर खर्च	₹ 200 दर महा

<sup>4</sup> आठवड्याचा महिना गृहित धरू शकता.

4. A product passes through three processes known as 'X', 'Y' and 'Z'. From the following information, prepare Process Accounts:

Particulars	Process			
	X	Y	${f Z}$	
	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)	
Materials	20,000	30,000	20,000	
Labour	10,200	42,800	16,600	
Overheads	17,000	40,000	25,000	

10,000 units @ ₹ 2 per unit were issued to Process 'X':

Particulars	Process			
	X	Y	${f z}$	
Output (units)	9,400	8,800	7,700	
Normal Wastage	4%	5%	10%	

एक उत्पादन 'X', 'Y' आणि 'Z' अशा तीन विधातुन पूर्ण होते. खालील माहिती वरून विधा लेखे तयार करा :

तपशिल	विधा		
	X	Y	${f z}$
	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)
सामग्री	20,000	30,000	20,000
भृती	10,200	42,800	16,600
अधिव्यय	17,000	40,000	25,000

विधा 'X' ला प्रति एकक ₹ 2 मुल्याचे 10,000 एकक प्रविष्ट करण्यात आळे होते :

तपशिल	विधा		
	X	Y	${f Z}$
उत्पादन (एकक)	9,400	8,800	7,700
साधारण हानी	4%	<b>5</b> %	10%
	Or		
		(किंवा)	

Explain the rights and responsibilities of a Cost Auditor. परिव्यय अंकेक्षकाचे अधिकार व जबाबदाऱ्या स्पष्ट करा.